2021, generating proceeds through Initial Public Offering (IPO) in S&P BSE SME Platform of BSE Limited. 
Equity Shares of the Company got listed on 25th June 2021 on the S&P BSE SME platform of Bombay Stock 
Exchange. 

Further the company has Increased its Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve 
Crores) to Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) comprising of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty 
Lakhs) Equity Shares having face value of Rs.10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each i.e., by creation of additional 
authorized capital of Rs. 13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores) divided in to 1,30,00,000 (One Crore 
Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of face value of Rs 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) and alteration in the Clause-V 
(Capital Clause) of Memorandum of Association relating to Share Capital of the Company. 

6) MAJOR EVENTS DURING THE F.Y.2021-22 

There was no major event in the company during the financial year, after closure of financial year and

[...]

During the year, the Company has issued 23, 04,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each on June 22, 
2021 through Public Issue and securities of the company has been listed on BSE SME Platform 
w.e.f. 25/06/2021. 

Further during the year under review, Company has Increased Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) comprising of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) 
Equity Shares having face value of Rs.10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only), and obtained Shareholder 
approval in their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 28th December, 2021. 

(d) The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014;-